
Projects By Department/Division

Previous

Years

Later

Years

Project

Total
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

Building Inspections

$0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Furniture $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $11,000 $0 $0 $26,000Inspection Vehicle Replacement $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $35,000Inspection Vehicle Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Building Inspections $71,000$0$35,000$11,000$0$0$10,000$0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0

Capital Projects

$1,452,625 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,452,625CIP 2019 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$7,132,550 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,132,550CIP 2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$2,821,546 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,821,546CIP 2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$3,249,327 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,249,327CIP 2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$4,627,309 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,627,309CIP 2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $5,589,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,589,000CIP 2024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $5,879,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,879,250CIP 2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Capital Projects $30,751,607$0$0$0$0$5,879,250$5,589,000$19,283,357 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Crime Prevention

$61,750 $28,125 $28,125 $28,125 $28,125 $28,125 $0 $371,125Taser / Body Camera 2024-2028 $33,750 $33,750 $33,750 $33,750 $33,750

Subtotal - Crime Prevention $371,125$0$28,125$28,125$28,125$28,125$28,125$61,750 $33,750 $33,750 $33,750 $33,750 $33,750

Elections

$8,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,950Tabulator $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Elections $8,950$0$0$0$0$0$0$8,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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Years

Later

Years

Project

Total
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

Electric

$280,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $280,000Digger Truck Replacement (org. 2021) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$235,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 $0 $385,000Directional Drill $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$1,280,000 $400,000 $450,000 $463,000 $477,000 $491,000 $0 $6,248,590Distribution Systems Upgrades $506,000 $522,000 $537,000 $553,000 $569,590

$40,000 $25,000 $27,000 $29,000 $31,000 $33,000 $0 $380,000Miscellaneous Equipment $35,000 $37,000 $39,000 $41,000 $43,000

$50,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $0 $350,000SCADA / Switch Gear $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000

$108,000 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $168,000Service Truck Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$55,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $105,000Tractor Backhoe $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$65,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000Vac Machine Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$175,000 $0 $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,000West Substation Upgrade-Control/Gear $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $300,000 $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $600,000#5 Generator Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $90,000 $0 $0 $0 $65,000 $0 $155,000Dump Truck $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $45,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,000Locate Truck Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350,000Bucket Truck #1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000Mini Excavator Backhoe $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $120,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,000Trencher/Plow $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Electric $9,611,590$0$819,000$538,000$582,000$1,462,000$890,000$2,288,000 $571,000 $589,000 $606,000 $624,000 $642,590

Fire

$7,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500Chiefs Vehicle $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $25,000 $25,000 $26,250 $27,563 $28,941 $0 $163,141Radio's $30,387 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000City Fire Pumper (1993) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Fire $570,641$0$28,941$27,563$26,250$425,000$25,000$7,500 $30,387 $0 $0 $0 $0
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Golf

$54,500 $0 $0 $0 $56,000 $0 $0 $110,500Fairway Mower $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$80,000 $0 $68,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $148,000Rough Mower $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$55,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,000Sprayer $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$26,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,000Trap Machine $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Triplex Green / Tee Mower #1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Triplex Green / Tee Mower #2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$32,000 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $67,000Utility Mower $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000Utility Vehicle $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$21,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,000Work Cart #2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$21,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,000Work Cart1 #1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $186,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $186,000Golf Cars $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Leaf Blower #1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Leaf Blower #2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $6,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,500Pressure Washer $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000Stump Grinder (1/3 of Cost) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Fireway/ Deep Tine Aerifier $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $76,000 $0 $0 $0 $76,000Greensmower $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Golf $884,000$0$0$91,000$106,000$68,000$224,500$394,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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Park Board

$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Aluminum Picnic Tables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000Dog Park Contribution $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000Heritage Park - Lighting $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000Northside Park Landscape $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000Settlers Park Native Prairie $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $130,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $130,000Trails / Sidewalks $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000Sledding Hill Picnic Shelter $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Park Board $325,000$0$0$0$10,000$90,000$215,000$10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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Parks

$5,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,5003 Ton Trailer (2009) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$23,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $53,00072" Zero Turn Lawn Mower (2023) $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0

$211,035 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $422,035MV5 Utility Tractor (2021) $0 $0 $0 $0 $211,000

$1,115,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,115,000New Parks Garage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $70,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000Mini Front End Loader (2013) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000Stump Grinder (1/3 of Cost) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $31,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,0001/2 Ton Pickup (2014) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $32,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,0001/2 Ton Pickup (2015) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $5,890 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,890Ball Diamond Drag (2015) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $75,521 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,521Utility Vehicle-Workman (2014) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $34,000 $0 $0 $0 $34,0001/2 Ton Pickup (2013) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $24,150 $0 $0 $0 $24,15060" Zero Turn Lawn Mower (2016) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $15,145 $0 $0 $15,145Fairway Roller (2017) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,200 $0 $44,2001 Ton 4x4 Pickup with Plow (2018) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,800 $0 $10,800Brush Chipper 30% (2013) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $146,51816ft Lawn Mower (2019) $0 $146,518 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,950Dakota 310 Top Dresser (2017) $0 $0 $0 $15,950 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,222Rotary Aerator 83" (2018) $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,222

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $49,600 $49,600Dakota 440 Top Dresser (2017) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0Future Athletic Complex $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0Mini-Sized Bike Skills Course $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Parks $2,187,531$49,600$55,000$15,145$58,150$144,411$82,000$1,354,535 $0 $146,518 $30,000 $15,950 $236,222

Planning

$0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000Vehicle Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Planning $35,000$0$0$0$0$35,000$0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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Police

$12,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,375Long Rifles $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$135,100 $17,000 $17,000 $20,000 $17,000 $20,000 $0 $327,100Squad Car Install and Equipment $19,000 $22,000 $19,000 $22,000 $19,000

$248,400 $42,000 $42,000 $43,000 $43,000 $44,000 $0 $688,400Squad Car Replacement $44,000 $45,000 $45,000 $46,000 $46,000

$12,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,375Taser $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $18,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,200Hand Guns $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $103,000 $0 $0 $0 $103,000Squad Car Cameras $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $30,000 $0 $60,000Portable Radios $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Police $1,221,450$0$94,000$90,000$166,000$77,200$59,000$408,250 $63,000 $67,000 $64,000 $68,000 $65,000

Rural Fire - Non City Funded

$500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500,000Ladder Truck (2013) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $20,000 $25,000 $26,250 $27,563 $28,941 $0 $158,141Radio's $30,387 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000City Pumper (1993) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Rural Fire - Non City 

Funded

$1,058,141$0$28,941$27,563$26,250$425,000$20,000$500,000 $30,387 $0 $0 $0 $0
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Storm Water

$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000CSAH 15 Columbus Ave N $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $222,952 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $222,9522024 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $208,764 $0 $0 $0 $0 $208,7642025 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $4,846 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,846Mini Excavator Backhoe $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $601,001 $0 $0 $0 $601,0012026 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $4,031 $0 $0 $0 $4,031Front Mounted Jack Hammer for Skid $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000 $0 $0 $65,0002027 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000 $0 $300,0002028 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,0002029 CIP $325,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,0002030 CIP $0 $325,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350,0002031 CIP $0 $0 $350,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500Utility Vehicle 50% $0 $0 $7,500 $0 $0

Subtotal - Storm Water $2,514,094$0$300,000$65,000$605,032$213,610$222,952$100,000 $325,000 $325,000 $357,500 $0 $0
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Streets

$35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,0001/2 Ton Regular Cab 2 Wheel Drive $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$70,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,0002 Ton Dump Truck W/ Plow & Sander $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$220,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $220,000 $440,0005 Ton Dump w/Plow& Sanding Equip $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$4,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,500Grapple Bucket (2019) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$160,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $160,000Pay Loader (2019) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000Snow Blower (2020) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000Stump Grinder(1/3 of Cost) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,0001/2 Ton Crew Cab Pickup (2014) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $223,900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $223,9005 Ton Dump Truck W/ Plow & $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $7,269 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,269Mini Excavator Backhoe (2015) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $44,248 $0 $0 $0 $44,2481 Ton Pickup w/ Plow (2016) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $68,297 $0 $0 $0 $68,2972 Ton Dump Truck W/ Plow (2017) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $25,534 $0 $0 $0 $25,534Cold Planer (2016) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $18,814 $0 $0 $0 $18,814Service Truck (2016) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $174,811 $0 $0 $174,811Pay Loader (2012) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000Skidloader (2017) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292,000Street Sweeper (2015) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,730 $0 $10,73020 Ton-Trailer (2023) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,200 $0 $7,200Brush Chipper 20%   (2013) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,35512-TonTrailer (2014) $8,355 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $260,4055 Ton Dump Truck W/ Plow & $260,405 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $43,3035-Ton Asphalt Roller (2014) $43,303 $0 $0 $0 $0

City of New Prague Page 8 of 12Projects By Department/Division



Previous

Years

Later

Years

Project

Total
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Streets

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500Utility Vehicle 50% (2021) $0 $0 $7,500 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,50012' Snow Plow (2017) $0 $0 $0 $11,500 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $270,260Tractor (2018) $0 $0 $0 $0 $270,260

Subtotal - Streets $2,310,626$220,000$17,930$496,811$156,893$291,169$12,000$514,500 $312,063 $0 $7,500 $11,500 $270,260
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Wastewater

$120,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,000(2) Bypass Lift Station Pumps $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Chemical Tank Level Sensors & $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000Grit Pump, Classifier, Vortex $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$203,979 $29,069 $29,941 $30,839 $31,764 $32,717 $207,406 $744,624Lift Station Rehab & Pump $33,698 $34,709 $35,751 $36,823 $37,928

$8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000Lower Electric Room West Air $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$809,800 $180,000 $180,000 $180,000 $180,000 $200,000 $0 $2,729,800Membrane Cartridge Replacement $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000

$221,285 $34,207 $35,917 $37,713 $39,599 $41,579 $307,888 $959,425Misc Equipment for Treatment Facility $43,658 $45,841 $48,133 $50,539 $53,066

$40,000 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $25,000 $0 $105,000Plant Blowers $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

$35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000Pretreatment Damaged Conduit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $90,000Rotary Press Control / PLC Upgrade $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

$15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000UV Controls into Wonderware $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,0001 Ton Pickup w/Utility Box and Crane $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $391,939 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $391,9392024 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,0001/2 Ton Pickup $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $358,225 $0 $0 $0 $0 $358,2252025 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000Bypass Lift Station Control Cabinet $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $30,000 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $65,000Rebuild Sludge Tank Blower $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800,000SCADA Hardware Software/PLC $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $48,000 $0 $0 $0 $48,0002026 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000Chemical Tank & PVC Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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Wastewater

$0 $0 $0 $600,000 $0 $0 $0 $600,000Pond Lift Station & Piping $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $52,000 $0 $0 $52,0002027 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $120,000 $0 $0 $120,000Clarifier Scraper System Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,001 $0 $300,0012028 CIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $100,000Air Compressors Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000Rehab Pretreatment UPS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000Water Softener Upgrade $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,0002029 CIP $325,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000Chalupsky Lift Station $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000HVAC Controls Update $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $600,000Truck with Vactor $600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350,000UV System - Replaced $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,0002030 CIP $0 $325,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500,000Valves & Actuators in BAF-Replace $0 $500,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350,0002031 CIP $0 $0 $350,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000Rehab (2) Barscreens and Replace  (2) $0 $0 $300,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500,000Valves & Actuators in Membrane - $0 $0 $500,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,00037 Lift Station Rehab $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000Valves & Actuators in Biosolids - $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000Air Heater Skid-Replace $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000All Polymer Injection System-Replace $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $480,000 $720,000Roof Repair 1/3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $240,000

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $200,000All Odor Scrubber Pumps & Controls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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Previous

Years

Later

Years

Project

Total
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

Wastewater

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000 $300,000Chemical Feed Pumps Replace $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,000 $125,000Main Lift Control Cabinet - Replace $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $200,000SCADA Hardware & Software Updates $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Wastewater $14,102,014$1,820,294$739,297$448,363$1,031,552$1,354,083$835,215$1,673,064 $2,017,356 $1,305,550 $1,433,884 $587,362 $855,994

Water

$430,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $430,00010th Ave Water Main $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$115,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,000Fiber Lines - Tower & 10th Ave $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$2,575,000 $750,000 $830,000 $400,000 $420,000 $441,000 $0 $7,411,750Future CIP $463,050 $486,200 $510,500 $536,000 $0

$20,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $50,000Misc Equipment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$120,000 $10,000 $10,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0 $245,000SCADA Upgrade $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0

$52,000 $45,000 $0 $45,000 $23,000 $0 $0 $253,000Service Truck $40,000 $0 $48,000 $0 $0

$30,000 $0 $0 $0 $42,380 $0 $0 $72,380Well #2 Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$45,000 $0 $33,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $78,000Well #4 Replacement Pipe / Pump $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,640 $0 $78,640Well #5 Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000Roof Replacement - Filter Plant #1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Well #1 Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000Mini Excavator Backhoe (1/3 of Cost) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $18,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,000Well #3 Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $21,000 $0 $0 $0 $21,000Service Truck (1/2 Cost) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal - Water $8,857,770$0$494,640$500,380$491,000$916,000$885,000$3,427,000 $518,050 $501,200 $573,500 $551,000 $0

$30,031,406 $9,097,792 $11,408,848 $3,287,252 $2,338,950 $2,640,874 $2,089,894 $74,880,539Grand Total: $3,900,993 $2,968,018 $3,106,134 $1,906,562 $2,103,816
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